35
Mixed Technology SeriesDatamate Connectors
Signal Contact STYLE
00 No Signal Contacts
T1 Vertical PC Tail, 3mm tail
T2 Vertical PC Tail, 4.5mm tail
L1 Horizontal PC Tail, 3mm tail  (Male only)

EXAMPLES:
Max. number of contacts per connector: Special contacts only – 12 off, Signal contacts only – 50 off.
part numbering system
NUMBER OF SPECIAL CONTACTS BEFORE
SIGNAL CONTACT No. 1
00 to 12
SIGNAL CONTACT FINISH
00 No Signal Contacts
01 Gold + Tin/Lead Female PC Tail only
05 Gold
22 Gold + Tin/Lead Male PC Tail only
42 Gold + Tin All PC Tail & Female Crimp
M80  –  X  #X  XX  XX  #X – XX – XXX – XX – XXX
PART NUMBER OF SPECIAL CONTACTS
BEFORE SIGNAL CONTACT No. 1
See following page, or 000 if none loaded
PART NUMBER OF
SPECIAL CONTACTS AFTER
FINAL SIGNAL CONTACT
See following page,
or 000 if none loaded
NUMBER OF SPECIAL CONTACTS
AFTER FINAL SIGNAL CONTACT
00 to 12
36
SPECIFICATIONDatamate
NONE ASSEMBLED (MALE & FEMALE)
00
Pages 41, 42
FOR MALE ASSEMBLIES
M1
Jackscrew Nut Only
Pages 38, 39, 40
M2
or
M3
Jackscrew Nut
with Vertical
Board Mount Stud
Page 38
M5
or
M7
Jackscrew Nut
with Horizontal
Board Mount Stud
Page 38
FOR FEMALE ASSEMBLIES
F1
Hexagonal Slotted
Jackscrew
Pages 41, 42
F2
Hex Socket
Jackscrew
Pages 41, 42
F3
Panel Guide
with Board Mount
Page 41
Jackscrews Special Contacts
MALE FEMALE
311, 312 301, 302
C